209000082664

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
. (Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
JAN 3 0 2013		
	Α	LUNT

Office Use Only



400243917874

01/28/13--01009--027 **110.00

2013 JAN 28 PH 20 IN

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

Restoration Specific Chiropractic, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Dennis L. Horton

(Name of Person)

Dennis L. Horton, P.A.

(Firm/Company)

900 W. Hwy. 50

(Address)

Clermont, FL 34711

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Dennis L. Horton

_,352 \ 394-4008

(Name of Person)

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

ρ \$25.00 Filing Fee

ρ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) ρ \$60.00 Filing Fee,
 Certificate of Status &
 Certified Copy
 (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF RESTORATION SPECIFIC CHIROPRACTIC, LLC

RESTORATION SPECIFIC CHIROPRACTIC, LLC, a dissolved Florida Limited Liability Company, executes the following Articles of Dissolution under section 608.445 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act:

ARTICLE I

NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of this limited liability company is RESTORATION SPECIFIC CHIROPRACTIC, LLC (the "Company"). The Articles of Organization were filed on August 26, 2009 and assigned document number L09000082664.

ARTICLE II

EFFECTIVE DATE OF DISSOLUTION

The effective date of the dissolution of the Company is December 31, 2012

ARTICLE III

OCCURRENCE THAT RESULTED IN DISSOLUTION

Written consent of the sole member resulted in the Company's dissolution under section 608.441 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE IV

DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS, AND LIABILITIES

All debts, obligations, and liabilities of the Company have been paid or discharged, or adequate provision has been made therefor under section 608.4421 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE V

DISTRIBUTION OF REMAINING PROPERTY

All the remaining property and assets of the Company have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

ARTICLE VI

PENDING LAWSUITS

There are no lawsuits pending against the Company in any court.

Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order, or decree that may be entered against the Company in any pending lawsuit.

EXECUTION DATE: January 16, 2013

KEVIN LIN, Member

CONSENT TO COMPLETE LIQUIDATION DISSOLUTION OF RESTORATION SPECIFIC CHIROPRACTIC, LLC

The undersigned being the sole member of RESTORATION SPECIFIC CHIROPRACTIC, LLC, hereby consents to the liquidation and dissolution of RESTORATION SPECIFIC CHIROPRACTIC, LLC, effective December 31, 2012.

The assets of RESTORATION SPECIFIC CHI	ROPRACTIC, LLC shall be distributed to
the sole member, KEVIN LIN.	2013 J
DATED this 16th day of January	,2013.
Ki	EVINTIN